502805055 05/12/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the ONE ASSIGNEE'S NAME ON ORIGINAL COVERSHEET AND ASSIGNMENT, AND COUNTRY OF TWO ASSIGNEES ON ORIGINAL COVER SHEET previously recorded on Reel 021330 Frame 0778. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUN SIL CHANG	07/09/2008
WON SOON PARK	07/09/2008
YOON-SUN YANG	07/09/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG LIFE PUBLIC WELFARE FOUNDATION
Street Address:	742-3, HANNAM-DONG, YONGSAN-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	140-210
Name:	MEDIPOST CO., LTD.
Name: Street Address:	MEDIPOST CO., LTD. 1571-17, SEOCHO-3DONG, SEOCHO-GU
	,
Street Address:	1571-17, SEOCHO-3DONG, SEOCHO-GU

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12184695

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jkim@skgf.com, bthompson@skgf.com

**Correspondent Name:** STERNE KESSLER GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4512.0010003 JUDITH U. KIM **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** 

**REEL: 032878 FRAME: 0156** 502805055

PATENT

EPAS ID: PAT2851650

SIGNATURE:	/Judith U. Kim, #40,679/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2014
Total Attachments: 3	
source=CorrectedAssignment#page1.tif	
source=CorrectedAssignment#page2.tif	
source=CorrectedAssignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032878 FRAME: 0157



## **United States Patent and Trademark Office**





## Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yun Sil CHANG	07/09/2008
Won Soon PARK	07/09/2008
Yoon-Sun YANG	07/09/2008

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNGN LIFE PUBLIC WELFARE FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	742-3, Hannam-dong, Yongsan-gu,	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	140-210	

Name:	MEDIPOST CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1571-17, Seocho-3dong, Seocho-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	137-874

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number

Application Number: 1218	4695
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	
Fax Number: (202)293-7860  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 202-293-7060  Email: SUGHRUE@SUGHRUE.COM  Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC  Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.  Address Line 2: SUITE 800  Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q109430
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sunhee Lee	
Signature:	/Sunhee Lee/
Date:	08/01/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Q109430_Assignment#page1.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID: PAT623980  Receipt Date: 08/01/2008  Fee Amount: \$40	

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

**PATENT REEL: 032878 FRAME: 0159** 

8/1/2008

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=WPYFC0DK21OW-11979

Docket No	
For Non-U.S.	Clients

### Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Yun Sil CHANG; Won Soon PARK; and Yoon-Sun YANG of #218-307 Olympic Seonsuchon Apt., Oryun-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul 138-882, Republic of Korea; #104-902 Bundang Dongwonroyalduke Apt., 190, Yatap-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 463-070, Republic of Korea; and C/o Medipost Co., Ltd., 1571-17, Seocho-3dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul 137-874, Republic of Korea, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

METHOD OF TREATING LUNG DISEASES USING CELLS SEPARATED OR PROLIFERATED FROM UMBILICAL CORD BLOOD

and executed an application for Le	tters Patent of the United States of America therefor on  Har 1. 2014 W. Appelle, May 12. 2014  SAMSUNGN LIFE PUBLIC WELFARE
Whereas,	SAMSUNG LIFE PUBLIC WELFARE
	FOUNDATION and MEDIPOST CO., LTD, of
	742-3, Hannam-dong, Yongsan-gu, Seoul 140-210, Republic of Korea; and 1571-17, Seocho-3dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul 137-874, Republic of Korea

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request our attorn Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 2003 (Application number, filed,	and Confirmation number  the application
number and filing date of said application when know	n.
Date: July 9, 2008  S/ Yul Sil CHANG	
Date: July 9, 2008  S/ Won Soon PARK	
Date: July 9, 2008  S/ Yoon-Sun YANG	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 032878 FRAME: 0160

RECORDED: 05/12/2014